## Road Closure Notice: Sri Murugan Hill Temple Maha Kumbabishegam

Event Name: Sri Murugan Hill Temple Maha Kumbabishegam

Event Date: 5 Dec 2022

Event Owner: Sri Murugan Hill Temple

Event Supporter: Hindu Endowment Board

Event Management Company: S Lite

Hotline for public: 6769 5784

Date from which hotline is operational: 28 November 2022 to 8 December 2022

Operating time of hotline: 8am to 9pm daily

1am to 9pm (5 December 2022)

## **Road Closure Schedule**

Road Closure		
Closure Time	Road Name	Closure Extent
5 December 2022, 1am to 4pm	Upper Bukit Timah Road (From lamp post 227F to Lor Ah Thia)	Leftmost Lane Closure
	Upper Bukit Timah Road (Between Upper Bukit Timah Road and lamp post 233 R3)	Road Closure
	Lor Ah Thia	Road Closure
	Choa Chu Kang Road (From lamp post 3F to lamp post 11)	Leftmost Lane Closure

